
.UNTED STATES
£ (I o NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

ts02E~~~~~~~~U 2 0 Z O 2t3

High Stepper Consulting, Inc.
ATTN: Paula Garrity, President
947 High Stepper Trail
Sykesville, MD 21784

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-10-96-158

Dear Ms. Garrity:

We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all actions
have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of $257,898.15 has been accomplished. All obligations have been
met. All final closeout documentation has been received, including the Contractor's release.

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out.

, Cringe ( fcer
Contract Manageme t Cent r No. 2
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

ADMOQ2

TEMPLIAfE - ADM00i



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/IMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE IPAGE OFPAGES
I nrc-10-96-158 i 1

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFlCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. GI aplcable)

11 05-02-2003 DAF FORM 5/2/2003

.ISSUED BY CODE |3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if othertanItm3) CODE I

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-1-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. steet. county. State and ZIP Code) (X) OA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

HIGH STEPPER CONSULTING, INC. 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ATTN: Paula A. Hollingsworth, President

947 High Stepper Trail 10A. MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

Sykesville MD 21784 NRC-10-96-158

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIULTY CODE X 12-26-1995

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF S- MITATIONS

3 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRLATION DATA (If required)
APPN: 31X0200 B&R: 91015524110 JCN:*D2412 BOC:252A

DEOBLIGATE $84,101.85

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X) A.HlIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specity uhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TEM I1A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ThE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes hi paying office, appropriaaion date, etc,)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Sperify tpeofmodficabouiandaulhoaity) Mutual Agreement of Parties

x

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not, ED is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. Including soicitationrcontrad subject maiter where feasible.)

See Modification Page 2

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TAde or pAint)

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1



Contract No. NRC-10-96-158
Modification No. 11
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of
$84,101.85 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from
$342,000.00 to $257,898.15.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Under Section B.4 "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS,"
Subparagraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the
following:

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is
$257,898.15."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is
given below:

Total FY96 Obligation Amount:
Total FY97 Obligation Amount:
Total FY98 Obligation.Amount:
Total FY99 Obligation Amount:
Total FY99 Deobligation Amount:
Total FY99 Deobligation Amount

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:

$ 87,000.00
$ 75,000.00
$ 75,000.00
$140,000;00

- $ 35,000.00
- $ 84,101.85

$257,898.15

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.


